
                                                     
 

Field for the 162nd running of the $1 million Queen’s Plate 
Sunday, August 22, 2021 

 
First jewel of the OLG Canadian Triple Crown 

For Three-Year-Olds, foaled in Canada, 1-1/4 miles on the Tapeta 
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Horse 
 
Avoman 
 
 
Dance Some Mo 
 
Derzkii 
 
 
Go Take Charge 
 
H C Holiday 
 
Haddassah 
 
Harlan Estate 
 
 
 
Keep Grinding 
 
Munnyfor Ro 
 
Riptide Rock 
 
Safe Conduct 
 
Take a Chance 
 
 
 
Tidal Forces 
 
 

Trainer 
 
Don MacRae 
 
 
Graham Motion 
 
Carlos Grant 
 
 
Breeda Hayes 
 
Kevin Attard 
 
Kevin Attard 
 
Kevin Attard 
 
 
 
Tino Attard 
 
Kevin Attard 
 
Sid Attard 
 
Philip Serpe 
 
Catherine Day 
Phillips 
 
 
Gail Cox 
 
 

Owner(s) 
 
D-Mac Racing Stable Inc. and 
La Huerta Inc. 
 
Sam-Son Farm 
 
Fieldstone Farms Inc. and 
Jecara Farms Corp. 
 
Hillsbrook Farms 
 
Ivan Dalos 
 
Al and Bill Ulwelling 
 
ERJ Racing LLC, Exline-Border 
Racing LLC, Madaket Stables 
LLC and Clay Scherer 
 
Joshua Attard 
 
Raroma Stable 
 
Stronach Stables 
 
WellSpring Stables 
 
Donald Ferguson, William 
Carr and Anderson Farms 
Ontario Inc.  
 
Sam-Son Farm 
 
 

Jockey 
 
Antonio Gallardo 
 
 
Patrick Husbands 
 
Jason Hoyte 
 
 
Sahin Civaci 
 
Luis Contreras  
 
Gary Boulanger 
 
Kazushi Kimura 
 
 
 
Rafael Hernandez 
 
Justin Stein 
 
David Moran 
 
Irad Ortiz Jr. 
 
Keveh Nicholls 
 
 
 
Emma-Jayne 
Wilson 
 

Odds 
 
8-1 
 
 
12-1 
 
30-1 
 
 
30-1 
 
15-1 
 
10-1 
 
10-1 
 
 
 
4-1 
 
9-2 
 
6-1 
 
5-1 
 
20-1 
 
 
 
12-1 

 
 

     

 
 
 
 

Colts and Geldings carry 126 pounds, Fillies carry 123 pounds 
 

Purse to be divded as follows: 60% to winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth,  
2% to fifth, 1% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth 

 
First Race Post Time: 12:25 p.m. 

Queen’s Plate Post Time: 5:42 p.m. 
Television: 4:30 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. on CTV and TSN 


