



## Field for the 162<sup>nd</sup> running of the \$1 million Queen's Plate

Sunday, August 22, 2021

## First jewel of the OLG Canadian Triple Crown For Three-Year-Olds, foaled in Canada, 1-1/4 miles on the Tapeta

PP	Horse	Trainer	Owner(s)	Jockey	Odds
11	Avoman	Don MacRae	D-Mac Racing Stable Inc. and La Huerta Inc.	Antonio Gallardo	8-1
10	Dance Some Mo	Graham Motion	Sam-Son Farm	Patrick Husbands	12-1
13	Derzkii	Carlos Grant	Fieldstone Farms Inc. and Jecara Farms Corp.	Jason Hoyte	30-1
9	Go Take Charge	Breeda Hayes	Hillsbrook Farms	Sahin Civaci	30-1
5	H C Holiday	Kevin Attard	Ivan Dalos	Luis Contreras	15-1
3	Haddassah	Kevin Attard	Al and Bill Ulwelling	Gary Boulanger	10-1
2	Harlan Estate	Kevin Attard	ERJ Racing LLC, Exline-Border Racing LLC, Madaket Stables LLC and Clay Scherer	Kazushi Kimura	10-1
8	Keep Grinding	Tino Attard	Joshua Attard	Rafael Hernandez	4-1
6	Munnyfor Ro	Kevin Attard	Raroma Stable	Justin Stein	9-2
7	Riptide Rock	Sid Attard	Stronach Stables	David Moran	6-1
1	Safe Conduct	Philip Serpe	WellSpring Stables	Irad Ortiz Jr.	5-1
4	Take a Chance	Catherine Day Phillips	Donald Ferguson, William Carr and Anderson Farms Ontario Inc.	Keveh Nicholls	20-1
12	Tidal Forces	Gail Cox	Sam-Son Farm	Emma-Jayne Wilson	12-1

Colts and Geldings carry 126 pounds, Fillies carry 123 pounds

Purse to be divded as follows: 60% to winner, 20% to second, 10% to third, 5% to fourth, 2% to fifth, 1% to sixth, 1% to seventh, 1% to eighth

First Race Post Time: 12:25 p.m.

Queen's Plate Post Time: 5:42 p.m.

Television: 4:30 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. on CTV and TSN

